SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8330/2019

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI SAHU

Respondent(s)

```
WITH
SLP(C) No. 8331-8342/2019 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No. 14682-14703/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87231/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.87232/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 14707-14721/2019 (XI-A)
( IA No.86108/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.86109/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 14722-14736/2019 (XI-A)
( IA No.86783/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.86784/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 14738-14752/2019 (XI-A)
( IA No.86703/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.86704/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 14753-14767/2019 (XI-A)
( IA No.85996/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.85997/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 14768-14782/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85726/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.85727/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
Diary No(s). 17033/2019 (XI-A)
( IA No.84735/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.84736/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 14783-14797/2019 (XI-A)
( IA No.86019/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.86020/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 14800-14814/2019 (XI-A)
( IA No.85724/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.85725/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 14661-14675/2019 (XI-A)
IA NO.85615/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.85616/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 14816-14830/2019 (XI-A)
( IA No.85561/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
```

No.85562/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14831-14842/2019 (XI-A)

```
Item no.66
```

(IA No.86776/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.86777/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 14848-14862/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.86116/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.86117/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 14863-14877/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.85914/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.85916/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 14878-14892/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.85862/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.85863/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 14895-14912/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.85769/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.85771/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 14913-14927/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.86008/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86009/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 24-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ankit Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR Mr Tarun Kant Samantray, Adv. Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 8330/2019

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 8331-8342/2019

Service is complete respondent nos. on 2,7,9,12,6,11,16,20 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.1,5,13 and 15 submitted that copies of pleadings have been received. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Item No.66

Respondent nos. 14,17 and 18 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

- Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent nos.3 and 19(dead).
- Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 4,8 and 10 within two weeks time.

REMAINING MATTERS

Await service/track report.

List again on 8.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar