## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8330/2019

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SARASWATI SAHU

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8331-8342/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 14682-14703/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87231/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87232/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

SLP(C) No. 14707-14721/2019 (XI-A)

( IA No.86108/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.86109/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 14722-14736/2019 (XI-A)

( IA No.86783/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.86784/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 14738-14752/2019 (XI-A)

( IA No.86703/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.86704/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 14753-14767/2019 (XI-A)

( IA No.85996/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.85997/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14768-14782/2019 (XI-A)

(Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Advocate has filed application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased R.No. 6 alongwith Vakalatnama/Appearance.)

Diary No(s). 17033/2019 (XI-A)

( IA No.84735/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.84736/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 14783-14797/2019 (XI-A)

( IA No.86019/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.86020/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 14800-14814/2019 (XI-A)

( IA No.85724/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.85725/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 14661-14675/2019 (XI-A)

( IA No.85615/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.85616/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 14816-14830/2019 (XI-A)

( IA No.85561/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.85562/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14831-14842/2019 (XI-A)

(Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Advocate has filed application for substitution on behalf of Smt. Madhusmita Das.)

SLP(C) No. 14848-14862/2019 (XI-A)

( IA No.86116/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86117/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 14863-14877/2019 (XI-A) (Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Advocate has filed application for substitution on behalf of Smt. Madhusmita Das.) SLP(C) No. 14878-14892/2019 (XI-A) (IA No.85862/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85863/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 14895-14912/2019 (XI-A) (IA No.85769/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85771/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 14913-14927/2019 (XI-A) (IA No.86008/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86009/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 08-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Amartya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Miss Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayan Patro, Adv.

Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Tayal, Adv.

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Rashmi Ranjan Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kant Samantray, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Samya Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr.Arnav Dash, Adv.

Mr. Shayree Chakravarty, Adv.

Mr. Arnav Behera, Adv.

Mr. R.M. Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Merusagar Samantray, AOR

Item No.31 -3-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents as mentioned in the office report dated 7.11.2019 within two weeks.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the duly represented respondents appearing for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsels for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

Despite last opportunity, appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos.3 and 19 in SLP(C) No. 8331-8342/2019 have not been taken. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time for taking appropriate steps. Time is granted, as last chance. If appropriate steps are not taken within two weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If appropriate steps are taken within two weeks, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 5.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar