

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8330/2019

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI SAHU

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS TO BE LISTED ONLY IN SLP(C) NOS. 14831-14842 AND 14863-14877 OF 2019.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14831-14842/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 14863-14877/2019 (XI-A)

Date : 02-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
 [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
 Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
 Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.
 Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
 Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
 Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR
 Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14831-14842/2019 and SLP(C) No. 14863-14877/2019

Four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to file appropriate application for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased common respondent no.7 and respondent no.6 in SLP(C) Nos.14831-14842 and 14863-14877 of 2019.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)